WAS Senior College and
University Commission

Statement of Accreditation Status
San Francisco Bay University

161 Mission Falls Lane
Fremont, CA 94539

United States

Telephone: 510-803-7328
URL: https://www.sfbu.edu

Staff Liaison: Tamela Hawley
Student Achievement URL: https://www.sfbu.edu/academics/ir

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: November 15, 2023
First Accredited: 2020

Undergraduate FTE: 24

Graduate FTE: 139

Financial Structure Type: Non-Profit
Sponsorship: No Related Entity
Academic Calendar: Trimester
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: No

Commission Actions

*Commission Action Letter, seeking accreditation visit 2, June 2020 action
*Commission action letter, seeking accreditation visit, February 2019 action
*Team Report, seeking accreditation visit 2, June 2020 action

*Team report, seeking accreditation visit, February 2019 action

Personnel

Role Name Title Email

Accreditation Liaison Officer Heather Herrera Vice President of Strategy and heather.herrera@sfbu.edu
Innovation

Board of Directors Chair Hanno Sander Chairperson hsander@gmail.com

Chief Academic Officer Nelly Mangarova Chief Academic Officer and VP of nelly.mangarova@sfbu.edu
Academic Affairs

Chief Executive Officer Nicholas Ladany President nicholas.ladany@sfbu.edu

Chief Financial Officer Anne Sutardji Chief Financial Officer anne.sutardji@sfbu.edu

Director Institutional Research Erica Hsu Compliance & Assessment erica.hsu@sfbu.edu

Coordinator



Locations

OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status

San Francisco Bay University Fremont Main Campus active
Degrees
Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration Bachelors On-Site
Bachelor of Science in Business Administration Bachelors 2022 Distance Education
Bachelor of Science in Computer Science Bachelors On-Site
Graduate Certificate in Business Management Non-degree 2022 Distance Education
Master in Business Administration Masters On-Site
Master of Business Administration Masters 2021 Distance Education
Master of Science in Business Analytics Masters 2024 On-Site
Master of Science in Computer Science Masters 2022 Distance Education
Master of Science in Computer Science Masters On-Site
Master of Science in Data Science Masters 2024 On-Site
Master of Science in Electrical Engineering Masters On-Site
Upcoming Reviews
Season Year Level Review Type
Fall 2025 Offsite Review

Spring 2026

Accreditation Visit



